
SUMMARY STATISTICS
JUN.  2020

1. Coverage of Statistics:
All foreign exchange export proceeds and import payments through banks.

2. Comparison with Jun. 2019 of export proceeds and import payments: 
Export proceeds totaled US$ 23,179.7 million, an increase of US$ 852.2 million or 3.8% (Table 1), as compared 
with Jun. 2019.
Import payments totaled US$ 16,962.7 million, a decrease of US$ 2,019.0 million or 10.6% (Table 1), as compared 
with Jun. 2019.

3. Comparison with Jun. 2019 of export proceeds realized: 
Sold for N.T. Dollars US$ 926.9 million, a decrease of US$ 178.2 million or 16.1% (Table 2), as compared 
with Jun. 2019.
Retained with exporters US$ 22,252.8 million, an increase of US$ 1,030.4 million or 4.9% (Table 2), as compared 
with Jun. 2019.

4. Comparison with Jun. 2019 of import payments made: 
Purchased with N.T. Dollars US$ 3,544.2 million, a decrease of US$ 409.4 million or 10.4% (Table 3), as compared 
with Jun. 2019.
Self-acquired foreign exchange imports US$ 13,418.5 million, a decrease of US$ 1,609.6 million or 10.7% (Table 3), 
as comparison with Jun. 2019.

5. Foreign exchange exports and imports by type of payment (Table 4):
(1) Exports:

Sight L/C       US$ 875.2 million, 3.8% of total exports.
Usance L/C   US$ 398.9 million, 1.7% of total exports.
Collection   US$ 209.8 million, 0.9% of total exports.
Remittance  US$ 21,695.8 million, 93.6% of total exports.

(2) Imports:
Sight L/C       US$ 217.2 million, 1.3% of total imports.
Usance L/C   US$ 1,705.8 million, 10.1% of total imports.
Collection   US$ 171.9 million, 1.0% of total imports.
Remittance  US$ 14,867.8 million, 87.6% of total imports.
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Comparison of Foreign Exchange Export Proceeds and Import Payments

Table  1
Item Year   2020 Year   2019

Foreign Foreign Balances Foreign Foreign Balances Last Year
Exchange Exchange Exchange Exchange
Export Import Export Import
Proceeds Payments Proceeds Payments

Month Amount % Amount %
2020
01-06 136,095.9 104,062.1 32,033.8 142,730.8 112,645.2 30,085.6 -6,634.9 -4.6 -8,583.1 -7.6
2020

01 (R) 22,728.8  17,894.8 (R) 4,834.0 28,439.5 20,873.6 7,565.9 -5,710.7 -20.1 -2,978.8 -14.3
2020

02 (R) 20,244.2 (R) 17,106.4 (R) 3,137.8 20,182.0 16,295.9 3,886.1 62.2 0.3 810.5 5.0
2020

03 (R) 24,465.3  18,879.7 (R) 5,585.6 23,612.3 18,296.2 5,316.1 853.0 3.6 583.5 3.2
2020

04 (R) 22,834.5 (R) 17,745.2 (R) 5,089.3 23,158.0 18,045.2 5,112.8 -323.5 -1.4 -300.0 -1.7
2020

05 (R) 22,643.4 (R) 15,473.3 (R) 7,170.1 25,011.5 20,152.6 4,858.9 -2,368.1 -9.5 -4,679.3 -23.2
2020

06 23,179.7 16,962.7 6,217.0 22,327.5 18,981.7 3,345.8 852.2 3.8 -2,019.0 -10.6

Note：(R)  Revised

Comparison with the Same Period 

Export Proceeds Import Payments
Foreign exchange Foreign exchange

Unit: US$ Million

(1) (2) (1)-(2)
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Table  2
Item

Month Amount % Amount %
2020
01-06 136,095.9 6,173.7 129,922.2 -1,749.8 -22.1 -4,885.1 -3.6
2020

01 (R) 22,728.8  1,130.3 (R) 21,598.5 -486.5 -30.1 -5,224.2 -19.5
2020

02 (R) 20,244.2  996.2 (R) 19,248.0 -60.9 -5.8 123.1 0.6
2020

03 (R) 24,465.3  1,187.5 (R) 23,277.8 -212.4 -15.2 1,065.4 4.8
2020

04 (R) 22,834.5  913.4 (R) 21,921.1 -388.9 -29.9 65.4 0.3
2020

05 (R) 22,643.4 (R) 1,019.4 (R) 21,624.0 -422.9 -29.3 -1,945.2 -8.3
2020

06 23,179.7 926.9 22,252.8 -178.2 -16.1 1,030.4 4.9
Note：* The export proceeds may be used to repay foreign currency loans or placed in the
                foreign currency deposits of domestic banks, etc..
              And later on the deposits may be sold for N.T. Dollars, used to pay for importation 
               of goods, or outwardly remitted whenever needed. 
              The deposits which have been sold for N.T. Dollars shall no longer be included in the
               figure of column (2) of this table.

Composition of Foreign Exchange Export Proceeds 

Foreign Exchange Export Proceeds

Total Sold for

Comparison with the Same Period
Unit: US$ Million

(3)

with Exporters

Retained

N.T. Dollars

(1)=(2)+(3)

 Dollars

(2)

N.T.

 Last Year

with
 Exporters

Sold for Retained

-3-



Table  3
Item Comparison with the Same Period

 Last Year

Month Amount % Amount %
2020
01-06 104,062.1 20,808.1 83,254.0 -1,338.6 -6.0 -7,244.5 -8.0
2020

01  17,894.8  3,453.8  14,441.0 -600.6 -14.8 -2,378.2 -14.1
2020

02 (R) 17,106.4  3,223.0 (R) 13,883.4 176.9 5.8 633.6 4.8
2020

03  18,879.7  3,682.2  15,197.5 -176.8 -4.6 760.3 5.3
2020

04 (R) 17,745.2  3,690.8 (R) 14,054.4 58.1 1.6 -358.1 -2.5
2020

05 (R) 15,473.3 (R) 3,214.1 (R) 12,259.2 -386.8 -10.7 -4,292.5 -25.9
2020

06 16,962.7 3,544.2 13,418.5 -409.4 -10.4 -1,609.6 -10.7
Note：* The importers withdraw their foreign currency deposits from banks for import
              payments, etc.

Composition of Foreign Exchange Import Payments

Foreign Exchange Import Payments

Total Non-
Purchased

Unit: US$ Million

with
from Banks

Non-Purchased
Purchased

(1)=(2)+(3) (2)

N.T. Dollars N.T. Dollarsfrom Banks
Purchased with

(3)
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Foreign Exchange Export Proceeds and Import Payments by Type of  Payment 
(Current Month)

Table  4
Item

Type   of
Payment Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

       Sight L/C
875.2 3.8 -405.3 -31.7 217.2 1.3 -101.3 -31.8

       Usance L/C
398.9 1.7 -23.2 -5.5 1,705.8 10.1 -289.6 -14.5

       Collection
209.8 0.9 -6.9 -3.2 171.9 1.0 -3.0 -1.7

       Remittance
21,695.8 93.6 1,287.6 6.3 14,867.8 87.6 -1,625.1 -9.9

       Total
23,179.7 100.0 852.2 3.8 16,962.7 100.0 -2,019.0 -10.6

Unit: US$ Million
Foreign Exchange Export Proceeds

Jun.    2020 Jun.    2019
Comparison with

Foreign Exchange Import Payments
Comparison with

Jun.    2020 Jun.    2019
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Foreign Exchange Export Proceeds and Import Payments by Type of Payment
 (Jan. To Date)

Table  5
Item

Type   of
Payment Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

       Sight L/C
5,973.7 4.4 -2,651.5 -30.7 1,116.2 1.1 -291.4 -20.7

       Usance L/C
2,531.2 1.9 -413.3 -14.0 9,757.2 9.4 -1,619.8 -14.2

       Collection
1,259.7 0.9 -253.2 -16.7 933.3 0.9 -89.3 -8.7

       Remittance
126,331.3 92.8 -3,316.9 -2.6 92,255.4 88.6 -6,582.6 -6.7

       Total
136,095.9 100.0 -6,634.9 -4.6 104,062.1 100.0 -8,583.1 -7.6

Jan.-Jun.    2020 Jan.-Jun.    2019

Unit: US$ Million
Foreign Exchange Import Payments

Comparison with
Jan.-Jun.    2019

Foreign Exchange Export Proceeds

Jan.-Jun.    2020
Comparison with
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    2018     2019     2020
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CHART 1  COMPARISON OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE EXPORT PROCEEDS AND IMPORT PAYMENTS (2018-2020)

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

11,000

12,000

13,000

14,000

15,000

16,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

11,000

12,000

13,000

14,000

15,000

16,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

出口外匯收入 (EXPORT PROCEEDS) 進口外匯支出 (IMPORT PAYMENTS)

百萬美元

月 MONTH
10,000
11,000
12,000
13,000
14,000
15,000
16,000
17,000
18,000
19,000
20,000
21,000
22,000
23,000
24,000
25,000
26,000
27,000
28,000
29,000
30,000
31,000
32,000
33,000

10,000
11,000
12,000
13,000
14,000
15,000
16,000
17,000
18,000
19,000
20,000
21,000
22,000
23,000
24,000
25,000
26,000
27,000
28,000
29,000
30,000
31,000
32,000
33,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

US$ MILLION

MONTH

US$ MILLION

MONTH

EXPORT PROCEEDS IMPORT PAYMENTS

YEAR YEAR



 CHART 2  MONTHLY CUMULATIVE OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE EXPORT PROCEEDS AND IMPORT PAYMENTS 
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